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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

il. Ve mper

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER - NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
R
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 20, 1950 19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

>

= Steele District
ADDRESS - g :
Wood _— County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS B - b \j e ds.,
Well No 3£ 35

7

ADDRESS <
—Delbert and Clara Ve Morris  Farm
GENTLEMEN: ! :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__July 10, 1950
, madeby Delbert & Clara V, Morris, his wife .,

and Everett Brown & Hester his wife
W, V. Proper , and recorded on th BIg s day
of _July, 1950 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 3311 , page 252

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposéd location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or .coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

\ 1419 19th Street

\Address STREET
L\ of
Well\Operator Parkersburg, W, Va. - i
e amvon v T2ITBIZ023
;&ﬁ,} ks \
NAs, ; < 9 é :‘i E)/ STATE
*Section 8 . . .. If'n6 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,
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July 24, 1960

lre Wa Vo Proper
1421 19th Stroct

Parkersburg, fest Virginia

Dear Sirs

if, Wy, W, B, Danton can get e registered
engineer to sign with him on this trecing, is will be accepted by

place the oross in accordance with the note at bottom of traeing
and change the latitude and longitude to correspond with this notatione

Trecing is emclosede
tuyw_nlam

Adminietrative Assistant
QIL ABD GAS PIVISION

8
oot Os C. Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



July 28, 1960

Mre W, V. Proper
1421 - 19th Street
Parkersburg, We Yo

Dear Sirs

fle are again returning tracing for corrections
Flease refer to the last paragraph of our letter of July 24th
in which we requested that latitude and longitude figures

be changedes

If your enginecer will refor to the sample map enclosed,
he will note that the upper, rightehand corner refers to the
latidudinel end longitudinal positiom in the Madison Quadrengle
in whioch that particuler well is located and from this
the location of the woll is determined and indicated by the “eross".
In other words, the crose should be located within the five-minute
interval of the topo map in which the location of the well is
ectually located. The cross shows the exact location

lie are not eble to determine accurately because
there are no stroams named, but it seems to be within latifiade

39 dog., 05 min and longitude 81 deg., 35 min and the oross
located approximately below the word "latitude™ on the troeinge

Pleage roturn corrected as scon as possible.
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

tideg

cot 0. €, Howard, Inspoctor : :
12/1 5/2023 :



August 3, 1950

't BT
Dosr Sirs

Buclosed is permit WOOsS30 to drill Well
n.xna-mmum v Horris Pam,
MMW

Adminiatrative Assistant
O, AUD GAS DIVISION

CCs Inspoctor O, C, Howard

12/15/2023
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March 26, 1951
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

< DEPARTMENT OF MINES
ER
ACTING CHIEF CHARLESTON

November 5, 1952

Mr. W. V. Proper

Nevah 0il and Gas Company
1808 Plum Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We have made several requests for two
copies of the well log for your location No., 1 on the Delbert
} and Clara V. Morris Farm, Steele District, Wood County.
A This information will have to be filed before permit for your
Well No. 1 on the McCullough Heirs Farm, McKim District, Pleasant
County, can be issued.

Forms 0G-10 are again enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Admy 'Ms stant

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

cc: Mr. O. C. Howard, Inspector

Lo e g
e 7

12/15/2023
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November 10, 1952

Mr, 0. C, Howard, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells

P. 0. Box 104

Grantsville, W. Va,.

Dear Mr, Howards

Mr. We V. Proper has advised us that he
never drilled Well No. 1 on the Delbert and Clara V. Morris
Farm, Steele District, Wood County for which we issued permit
W00=330 August 3, 1950, The well is located on Bear Run.

Some time when you are in Wood County
checking operations, please see if the report from Mr. Proper
is correct and let us know,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGig

12/15/2023
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Company Morrars 0/4 G
Address . /979 /977 S  /vesc KA
Farm Ledpesr ¥ Ceama I Movomrs
Tract_____ Acres. 29# Lease No.
Well (Farm) No. / Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 795"

Quadrangle ____&éﬂﬁﬁ’-_éﬁ
County MOO District Srgg
Engineer /l/f LAanron 875,

Engineer’s Registration No.
File No. Drawing No.

Date 7_ éo -50 Scale /- = 200'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO.

e el 12TDIAN23
+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown. '

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

“*IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K& ECO,NY.





